

**BID TABULATION**  
**Taxiway 'D', 'F', & 'G' Rehabilitation**  
**NEWPORT NEWS/WILLIAMSBURG AIRPORT**

AIP PROJECT NO.  
DOAV PROJECT NO.  
TBI PROJECT NO. 3502-2302

June 5, 2025

|         |            |                                                                   |       |          | Talbert & Bright<br>10105 Krause Road<br>Chesterfield, VA |                 | Atlantic Contracting &<br>Material Co. Inc.<br>9712 Dorval Ave.<br>Upper Marlboro, MD 20772<br>Cont. Lic. 2705023403 |                | Allan Myers<br>301 Concourse Blvd, Suite 300<br>Glen Allen, VA 23059<br>Cont. Lic. 2701009872 |                 |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| ITEM NO | SECTION NO | DESCRIPTION                                                       | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                                                | TOTAL           | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                           | TOTAL          | UNIT PRICE                                                                                    | TOTAL           |
| 1       | C-105      | MOBILIZATION                                                      | LS    | 1        | \$700,000.00                                              | \$700,000.00    | \$785,000.00                                                                                                         | \$785,000.00   | \$1,070,000.00                                                                                | \$1,070,000.00  |
| 2       | C-100      | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM                                | LS    | 1        | \$200,000.00                                              | \$200,000.00    | \$260,000.00                                                                                                         | \$260,000.00   | \$548,157.00                                                                                  | \$548,157.00    |
| 3       | C-102      | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE                                              | LF    | 3,500    | \$4.00                                                    | \$14,000.00     | \$8.00                                                                                                               | \$28,000.00    | \$12.00                                                                                       | \$42,000.00     |
| 4       | C-102      | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE                                   | EA    | 1        | \$3,500.00                                                | \$3,500.00      | \$32,000.00                                                                                                          | \$32,000.00    | \$50,000.00                                                                                   | \$50,000.00     |
| 5       | P-101      | PAVEMENT REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)                                     | SY    | 29,000   | \$45.00                                                   | \$1,305,000.00  | \$48.00                                                                                                              | \$1,392,000.00 | \$60.00                                                                                       | \$1,740,000.00  |
| 6       | P-101      | SURFACE MARKING ERADICATION                                       | SF    | 800      | \$5.00                                                    | \$4,000.00      | \$7.00                                                                                                               | \$5,600.00     | \$15.50                                                                                       | \$12,400.00     |
| 7       | P-152      | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION                                           | CY    | 2,600    | \$25.00                                                   | \$65,000.00     | \$75.00                                                                                                              | \$195,000.00   | \$150.00                                                                                      | \$390,000.00    |
| 8       | P-152      | UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION                                             | CY    | 1,000    | \$45.00                                                   | \$45,000.00     | \$86.00                                                                                                              | \$86,000.00    | \$85.00                                                                                       | \$85,000.00     |
| 9       | P-209      | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE                                     | TN    | 1,000    | \$45.00                                                   | \$45,000.00     | \$92.00                                                                                                              | \$92,000.00    | \$85.00                                                                                       | \$85,000.00     |
| 10      | P-304      | CEMENT-TREATED BASE COURSE 5" DEPTH                               | SY    | 28000    | \$20.00                                                   | \$560,000.00    | \$27.00                                                                                                              | \$756,000.00   | \$40.00                                                                                       | \$1,120,000.00  |
| 11      | P-501      | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                                 | SY    | 26,000   | \$95.00                                                   | \$2,470,000.00  | \$164.00                                                                                                             | \$4,264,000.00 | \$167.00                                                                                      | \$4,342,000.00  |
| 12      | P-501      | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (REINFORCED)                    | SY    | 2,000    | \$110.00                                                  | \$220,000.00    | \$205.00                                                                                                             | \$410,000.00   | \$205.00                                                                                      | \$410,000.00    |
| 13      | P-605      | SILICONE JOINT SEALANT                                            | LF    | 23,000   | \$10.00                                                   | \$230,000.00    | \$4.00                                                                                                               | \$92,000.00    | \$3.00                                                                                        | \$69,000.00     |
| 14      | P-620      | PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING (RED)                                  | SF    | 700      | \$3.00                                                    | \$2,100.00      | \$8.00                                                                                                               | \$5,600.00     | \$10.50                                                                                       | \$7,350.00      |
| 15      | P-620      | PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW)                               | SF    | 5,100    | \$3.00                                                    | \$15,300.00     | \$3.00                                                                                                               | \$15,300.00    | \$9.50                                                                                        | \$48,450.00     |
| 16      | P-620      | PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)                                | SF    | 200      | \$3.00                                                    | \$600.00        | \$3.00                                                                                                               | \$600.00       | \$9.50                                                                                        | \$1,900.00      |
| 17      | P-620      | PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING (BLACK)                                | SF    | 6,000    | \$3.00                                                    | \$18,000.00     | \$3.00                                                                                                               | \$18,000.00    | \$5.00                                                                                        | \$30,000.00     |
| 18      | M-103      | CLOSED RUNWAY MARKER                                              | EA    | 2        | \$30,000.00                                               | \$60,000.00     | \$41,000.00                                                                                                          | \$82,000.00    | \$40,000.00                                                                                   | \$80,000.00     |
| 19      | M-107      | LOW PROFILE AVIATION BARRICADE                                    | LF    | 120      | \$50.00                                                   | \$6,000.00      | \$38.00                                                                                                              | \$4,560.00     | \$75.00                                                                                       | \$9,000.00      |
| 20      | T-901      | SEEDING                                                           | AC    | 2        | \$2,000.00                                                | \$4,000.00      | \$23,000.00                                                                                                          | \$46,000.00    | \$3,200.00                                                                                    | \$6,400.00      |
| 21      | T-904      | SODDING                                                           | SY    | 1,200    | \$8.00                                                    | \$9,600.00      | \$24.00                                                                                                              | \$28,800.00    | \$12.00                                                                                       | \$14,400.00     |
| 22      | T-905      | TOPSOILING (OBTAINED ON-SITE)                                     | CY    | 700      | \$150.00                                                  | \$105,000.00    | \$47.00                                                                                                              | \$32,900.00    | \$20.00                                                                                       | \$14,000.00     |
| 23      | T-908      | MULCHING                                                          | AC    | 2        | \$2,500.00                                                | \$5,000.00      | \$21,000.00                                                                                                          | \$42,000.00    | \$585.00                                                                                      | \$1,170.00      |
| 24      | D-705      | 4" PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN                                      | LF    | 1,025    | \$30.00                                                   | \$30,750.00     | \$96.00                                                                                                              | \$98,400.00    | \$50.00                                                                                       | \$51,250.00     |
| 25      | L-108      | COUNTERPOISE TRENCH                                               | LF    | 1,000    | \$5.00                                                    | \$5,000.00      | \$9.00                                                                                                               | \$9,000.00     | \$70.00                                                                                       | \$70,000.00     |
| 26      | L-108      | #8 5KV, L-824C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT OR CONDUIT        | LF    | 1,000    | \$2.00                                                    | \$2,000.00      | \$8.00                                                                                                               | \$8,000.00     | \$17.75                                                                                       | \$17,750.00     |
| 27      | L-108      | #6 BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT OR CONDUIT | LF    | 1,000    | \$3.00                                                    | \$3,000.00      | \$6.00                                                                                                               | \$6,000.00     | \$20.00                                                                                       | \$20,000.00     |
| 28      | L-110      | CONDUIT, 2" PVC SHEDULE 40, INSTALLED IN TRENCH                   | LF    | 1,000    | \$17.00                                                   | \$17,000.00     | \$78.00                                                                                                              | \$78,000.00    | \$26.00                                                                                       | \$26,000.00     |
| 29      | L-125      | L-861T(L) ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-867B BASE CAN        | EA    | 3        | \$1,500.00                                                | \$4,500.00      | \$4,600.00                                                                                                           | \$13,800.00    | \$2,350.00                                                                                    | \$7,050.00      |
| 30      | L-125      | REMOVE EXISTING EDGE LIGHT AND REINSTALL IN NEW BASE              | EA    | 45       | \$750.00                                                  | \$33,750.00     | \$4,150.00                                                                                                           | \$186,750.00   | \$3,500.00                                                                                    | \$157,500.00    |
| 31      | L-125      | REMOVE EXISTING TAXIWAY SIGN AND REINSTALL SIGN ON NEW SIGN BASE  | EA    | 1        | \$4,000.00                                                | \$4,000.00      | \$20,000.00                                                                                                          | \$20,000.00    | \$40,000.00                                                                                   | \$40,000.00     |
| 32      | PSP        | MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION                                          | LS    | 1        | \$200,000.00                                              | \$200,000.00    | \$6,800.00                                                                                                           | \$6,800.00     | \$47,000.00                                                                                   | \$47,000.00     |
|         |            |                                                                   |       |          | TOTAL                                                     | \$6,387,100.00  |                                                                                                                      | \$9,100,110.00 |                                                                                               | \$10,612,777.00 |
|         |            |                                                                   |       |          |                                                           | Original Bid    |                                                                                                                      | \$9,100,110.00 |                                                                                               | \$10,612,777.00 |
|         |            |                                                                   |       |          |                                                           | Extension Error |                                                                                                                      |                |                                                                                               |                 |
|         |            |                                                                   |       |          |                                                           | DBE %           |                                                                                                                      | 11.17%         |                                                                                               | 3.73%           |